

UNAUDITED

Cash and Investment Report As of March 31, 2019

| | Balance | Fiscal Year-to-Date | | | Last 12 Months Ending | |
|--|------------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|------------------------------|----------------------|
| | | Interest | Fees | Net Interest | Average | Rate of Return (ROR) |
| | | 3/31/2019 | Earned | Charged | Income | Balance |
| Checking Accounts (1) (2) | | | | | | |
| TD Bank Commercial Checking - Regular | \$ 6,596,918 | \$ 15,474 | \$ (10,357) | \$ 5,117 | \$ 5,900,029 | 0.57% |
| TD Bank Commercial Checking - Depository | 12,478,777 | 48,447 | (9,930) | 38,517 | 14,524,625 | 0.60% |
| TD Bank Commercial Checking - Health Claims | 184,882 | 557 | (324) | 233 | 263,196 | 0.58% |
| TD Bank Commercial Checking - Senior Housing | 882,478 | 2,392 | (86) | 2,306 | 744,683 | 0.61% |
| TD Bank Commercial Checking - Utility Payments | 287,250 | 732 | (101) | 631 | 231,074 | 0.60% |
| TD Bank Commercial Checking - ACH Debits | - | 756 | (126) | 630 | 245,002 | 0.59% |
| TD Bank Lockbox Account | 1,016,008 | 2,290 | (1,331) | 959 | 866,805 | 0.57% |
| subtotal | <u>21,446,312</u> | <u>70,648</u> | <u>(22,255)</u> | <u>48,393</u> | <u>22,775,414</u> | <u>0.59%</u> |
| Certificate of Deposit | | | | | | |
| Florida Community Bank 12 mos - Ending 8/31/19 | 2,554,861 | 30,739 | - | 30,739 | 2,528,350 | 2.43% |
| Florida Community Bank 24 mos- Ending 2/28/20 | 2,560,333 | 27,908 | - | 27,908 | 2,534,790 | 2.41% |
| subtotal | <u>5,115,194</u> | <u>58,646</u> | <u>-</u> | <u>58,646</u> | <u>5,063,140</u> | <u>1.62%</u> |
| Investment Accounts | | | | | | |
| State Board of Administration (SBA) | 153,537,369 | 1,668,734 | - | 1,668,734 | 124,925,173 | 2.41% |
| FLOC - 1-3 Year High Quality Bond Fund (1) (3) | 3,261,067 | 51,768 | (2,836) | 48,932 | 3,210,196 | 2.40% |
| FLOC - 0-2 Year High Quality Bond Fund (1) (3) | 24,874,710 | 289,260 | (23,726) | 265,534 | 24,556,782 | 2.14% |
| FLOC - Intermediate High Quality Bond Fund (1) (3) | 149,351 | 3,824 | (135) | 3,689 | 146,090 | 3.19% |
| Wells Capital Management (US Bank) | 33,937,215 | 795,018 | (9,027) | 785,991 | 33,268,563 | 0.80% |
| (Wetland) Mitigation Trust - SBA | 488,461 | 6,297 | - | 6,297 | 493,276 | 2.40% |
| subtotal | <u>216,248,173</u> | <u>2,814,901</u> | <u>(35,724)</u> | <u>2,779,177</u> | <u>186,600,080</u> | <u>2.09%</u> |
| Total Cash and Marketable Investments | <u>242,809,679</u> | <u>2,944,195</u> | <u>(57,979)</u> | <u>2,886,216</u> | <u>214,438,634</u> | |
| Other Investments | | | | | | |
| Investment in Real Estate (City Center) | 9,377,447 | - | - | - | - | |
| Investment in Real Estate (USPS) | 11,963,910 | - | - | - | - | |
| Investment in Real Estate (20710 SW 54th Place) | 410,287 | - | - | - | - | |
| Investment in Real Estate (Vardaman) | 800,444 | - | - | - | - | |
| Investment in Real Estate (Pando 5400 SW 208 Ln) | 5,574,117 | - | - | - | - | |
| Investment in Real Estate (Canyon Creek Estate) | 557 | - | - | - | - | |
| Total Cash and Investments | <u>\$ 270,936,441</u> | <u>\$ 2,944,195</u> | <u>\$ (57,979)</u> | <u>\$ 2,886,216</u> | <u>\$ 214,438,634</u> | |

Notes:

1. Balances are as of the current month. Average Balances and ROR are the prior twelve months as current Statements are not available.
2. The Rate of Return reflects the earnings credit allowed to offset the bank service charges.
3. Estimated fees charged @ 21-23 basis points annually.
4. Fees charged to the Checking Accounts are operation cost. Therefore, they are not deducted when calculating the ROR.